U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies) Name: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED University of Hawail Office of Technology Transfer & Economic Development Internal Address: BY THE DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 2800 Woodlawn Drive, Ste. 280 Honolulu, HI 96822 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Execution Date(s) 13 April 2010 Merger Assignment City: WASHINGTON Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement State: DC Government Interest Assignment Zip: 20510 Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗹 No Other This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 61/268,142 U.S. Provisional 12/757,859 U.S. Utility Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: lŗ <u>ç</u>

Name: Richard Kim  Internal Address: Department of the Army C-E LCMC Law Division C, Bldg. 307  Street Address: 10235 Burbeck Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Fort Belvoir         Zip:22060-5806           State: Virginia         Zip:22060-5806           Phone Number: (703) 704-0667         Fax Number: (703) 704-2226           Email Address: richard.klm9@us.army.mil	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature:  Signature  RICHARD KIM  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



## Confirmatory License to the United States Government

Invention Title: In-situ elecromagnetic probe for material characterization

Inventor(s): Magdy Iskander, Charles Amazeen, Brian Burns, Hyoungsun Youn

Patent or Application Serial No.: U.S. Provisional-61/268,142, U.S. Utility-12/757,859

U.S. Filing Date: U.S. Provisional-June 8, 2009, U.S. Utility, April 9, 2010

Grant/Contract Identification Number(s): W909MY-07-C-0025

Foreign Applications filed/intended in (countries): None

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14, FAR 52.227-11 or FAR 52.227-12 (if applicable) which are included among the terms of the above identified grant or contract award from the United States Government. This document is confirmatory of:

The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon throughout the world; and

All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 13th day of April, 2010.

By: Jonathan L. Paluell

onathan L. Roberts

Acting Director, Office of Technology Transfer and Economic Development University of Hawaii

2800 Woodlawn Drive, Ste. 280, Honolulu, HI 96822

## **Facsimile Cover Sheet**

Department of the Army
CE-LCMC CECOM Legal Office
AMSEL-LG-C-BELV
10235 Burbeck Road
Ft. Belvoir, Virginia 22060-5806

To:	Recordation D	at :
Company:	USPTO	T.
Phone:		
Fax:		
From:		<del>-</del>
Company:	C/ECOM Legal Office	
Phone:		(DSN) 654
Fax:	703-704 <b>-</b> 2226	
Date:	5/13/10	, ,
Pages including this cover page:	3	
⊕ Have a good day.	Any problems or questions please call the above listed POC. Thank You.	

Comments:

RECORDED: 05/13/2010

This fax and any attachments thereto, are intended only for use by the addressee (s) named herein and may contain legally privileged and/or Confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient of this fax you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this fax, and any attachments thereto, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this fax in error, please immediately notify me by telephone and permanently shred any printout of the original and any copy of the fax.

icense Recordation

\_\_\_\_PATENT

**REEL: 024379 FRAME: 0123**